Amend CSSB 29 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 33.0832, Education Code, as follows:

(1) In Subsection (a) (page 1), strike lines 33 and 34 and substitute the following:

correctly stated on:

- (1) the student's official birth certificate, as described by Subsection (c); or
- (2) if the student's official birth certificate described by Subdivision (1) is unobtainable, another government record.
- (2) In Subsection (c) (page 1, lines 42 through 43), strike "as determined at the student's birth" and substitute "only".
- (3) In Subsection (c)(1) (page 1, lines 44 through 45), strike ", as determined by University Interscholastic League rule".
- (4) After Subsection (c) (page 1, between lines 47 and 48), insert the following appropriately lettered subsection:
- () The University Interscholastic League shall adopt rules to implement this section, provided that the rules must be approved by the commissioner in accordance with Section 33.083(b).